



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 341/2023, CM APPL. 67074/2023 & CM APPL. 67075/2023**
MR TARUN DANG AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

SH MD SEHWAJ AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

Since there is a Special Bench with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait, re-notify
on 04.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/sw