



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 341/2023, CM APPL. 67074/2023 & CM APPL. 67075/2023**
MR TARUN DANG AND ANR

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Mr. Mandeep Singh, Ms. Srishti Jain, Advs.**
alongwith appellant in person.

.....Appellant

versus

SH MD SEHWAJ AND ORS

Through: **Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Adv. for R-1.**

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.08.2025

No time left as arguments have been heard around 2½ hours in bunch of old matters (Sr. No. 1 to 4).

List on 18.12.2025.

AUGUST 21, 2025/ck

MANOJ JAIN, J